

:
ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NO.4 IN
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19766/2008

A.E.DAMERON Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S GANESH AUTOMOBILES D.H.P.LTD.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(Appln. on behalf of Hindustan Petroleum Corpn. Ltd. for being impleaded as as party respondent)

Date: 04/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mrs Rani Chhabra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Parijat Sinha ,Adv
Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.

Ms. Suparna Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Adesh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Let the application for impleadment be listed along with main matter before the Bench hearing the main matter.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master