

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19766/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 24/07/2008 in CWP No. 903/2008 of  
The HIGH COURT OF CHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

A.E.DAMERON

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S GANESH AUTOMOBILES D.H.P.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay,impleadment as party respondent, BRING  
ON RECORD SUBSEQUENT EVENT and prayer for interim relief and office  
report )

Date: 07/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr.Adv.  
Mrs Rani Chhabra,Adv.  
Ms. Madhuri Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Veeny, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra,Adv.

For the applicant

Mr. Sudhir Chandra, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Parijat Sinha ,Adv.  
Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.  
Mr. Debapriya Samanta, Adv.

For RR-2&3

Ms. Suparna Srivastava, Adv.  
Ms. Sonia Rajpur, Adv.  
Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma ,Adv

For RR-1

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Mrinal Kanti Mandal, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,Adv

...2/-

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Leave granted.

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

A.E. DAMERON

Appellant(s)

Versus

M/S GANESH AUTOMOBILES D.H.P.LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

ORDER

By the impugned order, the learned Single Judge of the High Court of Chattisgarh at Bilaspur has remitted the order of the Appellate Authority with a direction to decide the appeal expeditiously.

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Leave granted.

We direct the Appellate Authority to decide the appeal as early as possible preferably within six months from today without being influenced by any of the findings and observations made by the High Court in the impugned judgment.

All the contentions are kept open.

On the request of Mr. Shyam Divan, learned senior counsel appearing for Respondent No.1 Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited is impleaded as a party respondent. The application for impleadment is accordingly, allowed.

-2-

Corporation Limited is impleaded as a party respondent. The application for impleadment is accordingly, allowed.

This Civil Appeal is disposed of with the above observations.

In view of the above orders, the application for vacating the stay is also disposed of.

.....J.  
(DALVEER BHANDARI)

.....J.  
(DR. MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA)